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Date: 13.11.2025 
To, 
BSE Limited 
Compliance Department 
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers 
Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001 
Maharashtra 
Security Code:540730   

 

  Dear Sir/ Madam, 

 

Sub: Outcome of Board Meeting held today, Thursday, 13th November, 2025 

 

Pursuant to Regulation 30 and Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and 
Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015, this is to inform that Board of Directors in 
their meeting held today i.e., 13th November, 2025 at the corporate office of the 
Company located at 144, Dakshindari Road Sreebhumi North 24 Parganas, Patipukur, 
West Bengal, India, 700048 has inter-alia, considered and approved the Unaudited 
Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended on 
30th September, 2025 along with Limited Review Report issued by the Statutory Auditor 
M/s. Bijan Ghosh & Associates, Chartered Accountants. 
 

The meeting was commenced at 7:00 p.m. and concluded at 8:30 p.m. 

This is for your kind information and records. 

 
Thanking You, 
Yours Faithfully, 

for MEHAI TECHNOLOGY LIMITED 

 

 

 

Jugal Kishore Bhagat 

Managing Director 

DIN: 02218545 
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Biian Ghosh & Associates
C-16, Creen park
P. Majumder Road, Kolkata - 70O 078
Phone : 2484 8879,
Mobile : 93194 40467,90517 89888
E-mail : bi janthoshI 967@gmail.com

lndependent Auditor's Review Report on the Quarterly and Half yearly unaudited standalone FinancialResults of the company pursuant to the ReSulation 33 of sEBt (Listing obligations and oisclosureRequirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.

we have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited standalone financial results of MehaiTechnology Limited (the "company'') for the quarter and harf year ended 30 september 202s, attaJedherewith, being submitted bv the company pursuant to the requirements of Regulation 33 of the sEBl (Listing
obligations and Discrosure Requirements) Regurations 2015, a; amended {the,,Listing Regurations,,).

The company's management is responsible for the preparation of the statement in accordance with therecognition and measurement principles laid down in lndian Accounting standard 34 ,,lnterim 
FinancialReportjng" (lnd As 34), prescribed under section 133 of the companies Act, 2013, as amended, read withrelevant rures issued thereunder and other accounting principres generaly accepted in rndia and rncompliance with Regu ration 33 0f the ListinS Regurations. The statement has been approved by the company,s

Board of Directors. our responsibility is to express a conclusion on the statement based on our review.

we conducted our review of the statement in accordance with the standard on Review Engagements (sRE)
2410, "Review of lnterim Financial lnformation performed by the rndependent Auditor of thelntity', issued
by the lnstitute of cha rtered Accountants of lndia. This standard requires that we plan and perform the reviewto obtain moderate assurance as to whether the statement is free of material misstatement. A review ofinterim financial information consists of making inquiry, primarily of persons responsible for the financial andaccounting matters, applying analytical and other review procedures. A review is substantially less in scopethan an audit conducted in accordance with the standards on Auditing and consequently does not enable us
to obtain assurance that we would become aware of all significant matters that might be identified in an audit.
Accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.

Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe thatthe accompanying statement, prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laiddown in the aforesaid lndian Accounting standards (lnd As) specified-under section 133 of the companies Act,2013 as amended, read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting prlnc:ptes g"neraily
accepted in lndia, has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in lerms of th-e risting
Regulations, including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.

The Board of Directors
Mehai Technology t-imited

For Bijan Ghosh & Associates
Chartered Ac untants
Firm istra 32321,4E

Prop I
Members o : 009491
Date:13th bvember 2025
Place:Kolkata

UDIN: 25009491BMHy1H4178
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MEHAI TECHNOLO6Y LIMITED
CIN: 13S105R12013P1C065945

Reg. Office: Plot No. H-394 RllCO, Sama DungarAmber, lndustrialArea J hotwara, .,a ipur, Rajasthan, lndia'302012
Corporate Office : 144, Dakshindari Road Sreebhumi North 24 ParSanas, Patipuku., W€st Ben8al.lndia - 700048

E"mail:cs@mehai.co.ih website:www.mehaitech.co.in
UNAUOIT€D STANDALONE STATEMENT OF ASSETS & I.IAEILITIES AS AT 3OTH sEPTEMBER,2025

(Rs.ln lakhsl

A5 at 30.09.2025 A5 at 31.03.2025
Particulars

lUnaudlted) (Audited)

A5sets

1 Non-Current Assets

(a) Property, Plant and Equipment 171.64 185.69

1,921.30(b) Capjtal Work-in-Progress 1,921.30

(cl FinancialAssets

(i) lnvestments 175.28 105.18

(ii) Other Fihancial Assets 2,897.62 2,515.30

(d)Other Non Current Assets 5,078.11 2,398.38

Sub total 11,243.9s 7,L25.45

2 Curreht assets

{a)lnventories 1,800.73 950.58

{b) FinanclalAssets

(ilTrade receivables 2,474.54 2,878.78

(ii) cash and cash equivalents 7.05 1.88

(iii) Other Bank Balance 24.38 14.m

(ivi Other financial assets 40.23 35.85

{c) Other Current Asset9 2,024.74 1,410.68

sub total 6,721,75 s,29L.77

Totalfusets t7,965.70 L2,4t1.62

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

1 Shareholders'tunds
(al Equitv Share capital 3,780.90 3,138.80

tbl Other Equitv 10,211.50 6,627.43

Subtotal 13,992.40 9,766.23

2 UABltTTTES

Non-current liabilities
(a) Financial Liability

[i]Eorrowinss 24.47 19.30

5.39(b)Provision5 s.39
(b) Deferred tax liabilities (net) 13.93 15.53

43.73 40.22sub total

3 Current llebilities
(a) Financial Liability

{i)Borrowin8s 3,130.63 2,294.49

(ii)Trade payables

-totaloutstandinS dues of micro enterprises and smallenterprises
- total outstanding dues of cr€ditors other than micro enterprises and small enterprises 132.46 6.03

17.41(iii) Other f inancial liabilities
(c) Other current liabilities 411_99 724.14

248_49 168.70(d) Current Tax Liabilities (Net)

Sub total 3,929.57 2,511,L7

Total Equltyand Llebilities L7,965.70 L2,417,62

\
t-
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FoT MEHAI TECHNOLOGY LIMITEDPlacer Kolkata

Date: 13th November, 2025

Mr. Jugal Kishore Bhagat

DIN:02218545
Managing Director

II

IIIIIII
IIIIIIIIII

l_\\.f\4-.-t'/



MEHAI TECHNOLOGY TIMITED
CIN: 135105Rl2013P1C055946

Reg. Office: Plot No. H-394 RllCO, Sarna Dungar Amber, lndustrial Area Jhotwara, Jaipur, Rajasthan, lndia - 302012
Corporate Office : 144, Dakshindari Road Sreebhumi North 24 Parganas, Patlpukur, West Bengal, lndia - 700(X8

€-mail: cs@mehai.co.in website: www.mehaitech,co.in
UNAUDITED STANDATONE CASH FTOW STATEMENT FOR HALF YEAR ENDED 3OTH SEPTEMBER, 2025

(Rs. ln Lakhs)

Half Year ended September
30,2025

Year ended March 31, 2025
Particulars

{Unaudited) (Auditedl

294.57

14.05

L73.04
(29.36)

974.43

28.88

166.48
(2.071

452,24

L26.43

276.M

(8s0.1s)

54.20
(14.76)

(24.68)

2,O21.79

1.83
(s58.79)

(2,670.40)

(2e0.2s)

492.46

t,L67.72

44.&
(3.8s)

130.04
(138.4e)

40.51 (8.4s)

(3,679.73l,

29.35
(1,065.s2)

14,s4t.78],

2.O7

1L02.671

(4,715.891 (4442.381

5.11

835.74
(173.04)

4,OL3.74

4,681.55

(7.s3)

t,926.94
(166.48)

2,863.L2

4,515.65

A. CASH FIOW FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES:

Profit/( Loss) bef ore Tax

Adjustments for:
Depreciation and amortization expense

Finance Cost

lnterest lncome

OPERATING PROTIT BEFORE WORKING CAPITAL CHANGES

Changes ln Working Capital

lncrease / (Decrease) in Trade Payables

lncrease / (Decrease ) in Other current liabilities
lncrease / (Decrease ) in Provision
(lncrease) / Decrease in lnventories
(lncrease) / Decrease in Trade Receivable
(lncrease) / Decrease in other current assets

(lncrease) / Decrease in other non current assets

CASH GENERATED FROM / (USED IN) OPERATTONS

Direct taxes paid (net of refunds)

NET CASH rrOW FROM/ (USED tN) OPERAT|NG ACflVtTtES

B. CASH FTOW FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES:

Payment against acquisition of Property, Plant & Equipment, Capital

Work in progress and Capital Advances

lnterest lncome

Payment against acquisition of lnvestments and Other Deposits

NEr CASH FLOW FROM/ (USED tN) |NVEST|NG ACTtVtTtES

C. CASH FTOWS FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES:

Proceeds from/ (repayment of) non current borrowings (Net)

Proceeds from/ (repayment of) current borrowings (Net)

Finance Cost

Proceeds from issue of Equity Share Capital and Share warrant
NET CASH GENERATED FROM / (USED IN) FINANCING ACTIVITTES

NET INCREASE / (DECREASE} IN CASH AND CASH EqUIVATENTS

Opening Cash and Cash Equivalents

(A)

(B)

(cl

(A+B+C) 5.t7
1.88

(3s.18)

37.06
Closing Cash and Cash Equlvalents 7.OS 1.88

Notes:

Components of Cash and Cash Equivalents

Cash on hand

Balances with Banks:

On Current Accounts

1.40

5.55

t.7t

o.L7

Total Cash and Cash Equivalents 7.05 1.88

FoT MEHAI TECHNOTOGY TIMITED

Mr. Jugal Kishore Bhagat

l.-
\\. f\r+-!-t-/

Place: Kolkata

Date: 13th November, 2025

DIN:02218545

Managing Director
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Biian Ghosh & Associates
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

C-l 6, Creen park
P. Majumder Road, Kolkata - 7OO 078
Phone: 2484 8879,
Mobile : 93394 40467 , 9051 7 89888
E-mail : bijanghosh 1 967@gmail.com

lndependent Auditor's Review Report on the Quarterly and Half yearly Unaudited consolidated FinancialResults of the company pursuant to the Regulation 33 of sEBt (tisting obligations and DisclosureRequirements) Regulations, 20LS,as amended.

The Board of Directors
Mehai Technology Limited

We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited consolidated financial results of MehaiTechnology Limited (the "company") for the quarter and half year ended 30 septembe r 2025, attachedherewith' being submitted by the Company pursuant to the requirements of Regulation 33 of the sEBl (Listingobligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, as amended (the ,,Listing 
Regulations,,).

The Company's management is responsible for the preparation of the statement in accordance with therecognition and measurement principles laid down in lndian Accounting Standard 34,,lnterim FinancialReporting" (lnd AS 34), prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, as amended, read withrelevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in lndia and incompliance with Regulation 33 of the Listing Regulations. The statement has been approved by the company,sBoard of Directors' our responsibility is to express a conclusion on the statement based on our review.

we conducted our review of the statement in accordance with the standard on Review Engagements (sRE)2410' "Review of lnterim Financial lnformation Performed by the rndependent Auditor of thetntity,, issuedby the Institute of cha rtered Accountants of lndia. This standard requires that we plan and perform the reviewto obtain moderate assurance as to whether the statement ls free of material misstatement. A review ofinterim financial information consists of making inquiry, primarily of persons responsible for the financial andaccounting matters, applying analytical and other review procedures. A review is substantially less in scopethan an audit conducted in accordance with the standards on Auditing and consequently does not enable usto obtain assurance that we would become aware of all significant matLrs that might be identified in an audit.Accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.

The Statement includes results of the following entities:

Name of the entities Relation
KBS Co

Su bsid ia
Mehai ua Private Limited Subsid ia

?/
@

*
"qi\

3.
\

Private Limited

t



Biian Ghosh & Associates
Cl IARTIIRED ACCOUNTANTS

Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that
the accompanying statement, prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid
down in the aforesaid lndian Accounting standards (lnd AS) specified under section 133 of the companies Act,
20L3 as amended, read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally
accepted in lndia, has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in ierms of 6-e t_isting
Regulations, including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contalns any material misstatement.

For Biian Ghosh & Associates
Chartered Accountants
Firm Reg tra 3232748

Propri
Memb 91
Date: 13t ber 2025
PI ace: Kolka
UDIN: 250094918MHy1t4272

lkata

C-16, Creen park
P. Majumder Road, Kolkata - 700 078
Phone : 2484 8879,
Mobile : 93394 40467.90517 A9888
E-mail : bi janghoshl 967@gmail.com



MEHAI TECHNOTOGY LIMITED

CIN: 135105R 2013P1C066945

Reg. Office: Plot No. H-394 RllCO, Sarna Dungar Amber, lndustrial Area Jhotwara, Jaipur, Rajasthan, lndia - 302012

Corporate Office : 144, Oakshindari Road Sreebhumi North 24 Parganas, Patipukur, West Bengal, lndia - 700048
E-mail: cs@mehai.co.in website: www.mehaitech.co.in

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOTIDATED FINANCIAT RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HAIF YEAR ENDED ON 3OTH SEPTEMBER, 2025

(Rs. in lakhs)

Sr No Partlculars Quarter Year

ended
September 30,

2025

Quarter Yeal
ended lune 30,

2025

Quarter Year

ended
September 30,

2024

Half Year

ended
September 30,

2025

Half Year

ended
September 30,

?.024

Year ended
March 31,

2025

(Unauditedl (Unauditedl (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unauditedl lAudited)
1 lncome

a. Revenue from Operations 2,199.83 7,833.37 1,016.69 4,033.20 1,215.89 Lt,946.24
b. Other lncome 33.62 24.62 4.O2 58.?4 6.70 13.40

Total lncome 2,233,45 1,857.99 L,O20.71 4,OgL.44 L,222.59 11,959,il
2 Expenses

a. Cost of Materials Consumed 449.79 703.89 1,153.68 5,605.42

b. Purchases of Stock-in-trade L,707,58 931.20 I,022.87 2,638.78 t,272.54 4,577.43

c. Changes in inventories of Stock-in-Trade $27.661 (212.08) Q48.641 1739.74 (402.031 (1.010.661

d. Emplovee benefits expenses t2.76 16.63 5.25 29.39 10.34 103.60

e. Finance Cost 115.50 124.59 24.46 240.O9 62.87 239.30
f. Depreciation and Amortization Expenses 25.25 L3.32 7.L3 38.57 74.57 54.03
g. Other Expenses 200.86 L27.54 93.85 328.40 T27,LO 1,345.95

Total Expenses 1,984.08 1,705.09 904.92 3,689.17 1,085.39 10,915.07

3 Profit/(Lossl before Exceptional and Extraordinary items and tax l1-21 249.37 152.90 115.79 402.27 137,20 L,044.57

4 Exceptional ltems & Extraordinary ltems
5 Proflt/(Lossl Before Tax (341 249.37 152.90 1L5.79 402.27 1t7.20 L,O44.57

6 Tax Expenses

(a) Current Tax 55.11 44.t0 3t.97 110.21 34.70 293.t9
(bl Deferred Tax (1.09 (1.81) 3.50 -2.90 6.68 (4.76l.

Total Tax Expenses 65.02 42.29 35.47 107.31 41.38 288.43

7 Net Profit/(Lossl for the period (5-61 184.35 110.61 80.32 294.96 95.82 756,L4
Profit / (Loss) for the Year attributable to :

Equityholders of the Parent 169.41 99.02 80.31 268.43 95.74 748.4t
Non-Controlling lnterest 14.94 11.59 0.01 26.s3 0.08 7.73

8 Other Comprehenslve Income
(a) (i) ltems that will not be reclassified to profit or loss 1.771
(ii) lncome tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss 0.49

(b) (i) ltems that will be reclassified to profit or loss

(ii) lncome tax relating to items that will be reclassified to profit or loss

9 Total Comprehensive lncome for the perlod 184.35 110.51 80.32 294.96 95.82 754.86
Total Comprehenslve lncome for the period attributable to:
Equityholders of the Parent 169.41 99.02 80.31 2.68.43 95.74 747.r3
Non-Controlling lnterest 14.94 11.59 0.01 26.53 0.08 7.73

10 Paid up Equlw Share Capltal (Face Value of Rs. 1/-l 3,780.90 3,705.30 2,97r.00 3,780.90 2,97r.OO 3,138.80

11 other Equlty 5,677.L5

L2 Earnlng per Shares (EPsl (ln Rs,l

Basic EPS 0.05 0.03 0.03 0.08 0.03 0.27

Diluted EPS 0.05 0.03 0.03 0.08 0.03 0.27

Note:

1 The above Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on 13th

November, 2025. The Limited Review for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2025 has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors, as required under

Regulation 33 of SEBI (LO&DR) Regulations, 2015.

2 The Statutory Auditors of the Company have issued an unmodified review report on the Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th
September,2025.

3 Figures for the previous periods are regrouped to conform to the figures of the current period as and when required in limited context of format of financial results and

disclosures thereon specified by SEBI.

FoT MEHAI TECHNOTOGY LIMITED

Place: Kolkata

Date: 13th November, 2025

l--\\.f\r1-f
Mr. Ju8al Klshore Bhatat

DIN:02218545
Managing Director



MEHAI TECHNOLOGY TIMITED
CIN: ti}5105R,2013P1C066946

Re8. Office: Plot No. H-394 RllCO, Sarna Dungar Amber, lndustrial Area Jhotwara, Jaipur, Rajasthan, lndia - 302012
Corporate Office : 144, Dakshindari Road Sreebhumi North 24 Parganas, Patipukur, West Bengal, lndia - 700048

E-mall: website: www.mehaitech.co.in
UNAUDITED oF ASSETS & LtABtUTtES AS AT 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025

(Rs. ln lakhsl

As at 30.09.2025 As at 31.03.2025Particulars
(Unauditedl (Auditedl

Assets

I Non-Current Assets

(a) Property, Plant and Equipment 532.21 570.75
(b) Capital Work-in-Progress 7,92t.30 7,92L.3C

(c) Financial Assets

(i) lnvetsment 70.10
(ii) Other Financial Assets 1,907.31 1,605.87

(d) Deferred Tax Assets (Net) 7.89 9.38
(e) Other Non Current Assets 4,772.40 3,628.1s
Sub total 9,2Lt,2L 7,735.45

2 Current assets

(a) lnventories 2,367.?2 L,7tA.Z4

(b) Financial Assets

(i) Trade receivables 3,42A.L3 3,426.97
(ii) Cash and cash equivalents 48.58 t3.tt
(iii) Other Bank Balance 535.61 14.00

(ivl Other financial assets 58.58 35.30

(c) Current Tax Assets (Net) 18.00

(d) Other Current tusets 5,073.65 1,4u.20
Sub total 11,511.97 6,710.88
Total Assets 20,723.18 14,4d,6.33

EqUITY AND LIABITITIES

1 Shareholders' Funds

(a) Equity Share capital 3,780.90 3,138.8C
(b) Other Equity 10,307.91 6,677.75
(c) Non Controlling lnterest L27.49 100.96
Sub total L4,2L6.29 9,916.91

2 TIABILITIES

Non-current liabilities
(a) Financlal Liability

(i) Borrowings 209.67 594.22
(ii) Other Financial Liability 50.00 205.03

(b) Provisions 5.39 5.39
(c) Deferred tax liabilities (net) 18.39 18.04

5ub total 283.45 822.68

3 Current liabilities
(a) Financial Liability

(i) Borrowings 4,925.2A 3,261.47
(ii) TraCe payables

total outstanding dues of micro enterprises and small enterprises
total dues of creditors other than micro enterprises and small enterprises 574.O9 106.98

(iii) Other financial liabilities 77.51
(c) Other current liabilities 420.99 r24.34
(d) Current Tax Liabilities (Net) 303.15 196.50

total 5,221.43 3,706,74
Total Equlty and Llabllltles 20,723.L7 14,445.33

For MEHAI TECHNOLOGY tlMlTED
1e l-*

,..tryB-.-U"
Place: Kolkata

Date: 13th November, 2025

Mr. Jugal Kishore Bhagat

DIN:02218545
Managing Director



MEHAI TECHNOTOGY TIMITED
CIN : 135105RJ2013P1C066946

Reg. Office: Plot No. H-394 RllCO, Sarna Dungar Amber, lndustrial Area Jhotwara, Jaipur, Rajasthan, lndia - 302012

Corporate Office : 144, Dakhindari Road Sreebhumi North 24 Parganas, Patipukur, west Bengal, lndia - 700048

E-mail: cs@mehai.co.in website: www.mehaitech.co.in
UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED CASH FTOW STATEMENT FOR HATF YEAR ENDED 3OTH SEPTEMBER,2025

ln

HalfYear ended

SeDtember 30,2025

Year ended March 31,

2025Particulars
(Unauditedl (Audlted)

38.57

240.09
(s7.3s)

402.27

54.03

239.30
(3.7s)

7,O44.57

623.s4

467.r7
r24.77

(648.s8)

(1.15)

(s43.99)

(77.33l,

1,918.20

3.59
(640.9s)

(.3,17t.79l,

(320.67l.

.7,O73.97l.

L,334,LS

20.63
(3.s6)

12,O2E.771
(142.63)

L7.O7 12,t71.401

|L,432.29],
57.39

(3,6s9.ss)

(3,457.231

3.75

(s,034.4s1 (3,4s3.481

(384.ss)

L,663.79
(240.0e)

4,O73.74

5,052.89

s66.99
2,403.23
(23e.30)

2,863.L2

5,5!'4.04

(30.84)

44.0t

A. CASH FIOW FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES:

Profit/(toss) before Tax

Adjustments for:
Depreciation and amortization expense

Finance Cost

lnterest lncome

OPERATING PROFIT BEFORE WORKING CAPITAT CHANGES

Changes ln Worklng Capital
lncrease / (Decrease) in Trade Payables

lncrease / (Decrease ) in Other current liabilities

lncrease / (Decrease ) in Provision

(lncrease) / Decrease in lnventories
(lncrease) / Decrease in Trade Receivable
(lncrease) / Decrease in other current assets

(lncrease) / Decrease in other non current assets

CASH GENERATED FROM / (USED IN) OPERATIONS

Direct taxes paid (net of refunds)

NET CASH FLOW FROM/ {USED rNl OPERATTNG ACnVTTTES

B. CASH FIOW FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES:

Payment against acquisition of Property, Plant & Equipment

lnterest lncome

Payment a8ainst acquisition of lnvestments and Other Deposits

NET CASH FrOW FROM/ (USED rN) TNVESTTNG ACflVTTTES

C. CASH FTOWS TROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES:

Proceeds from/ (repayment of) non current borrowings (Net)

Proceeds from/ (repayment of) current borrowings (Net)

Finance Cost

Proceeds from issue of Equity Share Capital and share warrants

NET CASH GENERATED FROM / (USED IN) FINANCING ACTIVITIES

NET INCREASE / (DECREASE) IN CASH AND CASH EqUIVATENTS

Opening Cash and Cash Equivalents

(A)

(B)

(c)

(A+B+Cl 35.51

L3.77

Closing Cash and Cash Equivalents 48.58 L3.17

Components of Cash and Gsh Equivalents
Cash on hand

Balances with Banks:

On Current Accounts

Notes:

4.04

44.64

7,74

5.43

Total Cash and Cash Equivalents 48.68 L3.L7

1e

f

For MEHAI TECHNOLOGY

Mr. Jugal Kishore

ManaginB

DIN:

Kolkata

13th November, 2025
l--

\\. t\nt-{'
OorAn



MEHAI TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
CIN: 135105RJ2013P1C055946

Reg. Office: Plot No. H-394 RllCO, Sarna Dungar Amber, lndustrial Area Jhotwara, Jaipur, Rajasthan, lndia - 302012

Corporate Office : 144, Dakshindari Road Sreebhumi North 24 Parganas, Patipukur, West Bengal, lndia - 700048
SEGMENTWISE REVENUE. RESULT. ASSEIS AND UABITITIES FOR THE OUARTER ENDED ON 3OTH SEPTEMBER, 2025

Sr No Prrticula6 quarter Year
End€d 3fth

septembcr,2025

quarter Year

Ended 3(Nh June,

2025

Qwner Yerl
Ended 3{rrh

Scptemb€r,2024

HalfYerr Ended

S€plGmbc., 2025

HalI Year Erded

September,

2024

Ye.r Ended 31d
Mardr,2025

(Unaudlted)(Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Audited)

1 Sesm€nt Revenue

a. Sale of S€rvices 1,034.66 552.03 1,s85.59
b. Sale of Goods t,t55.t7 1,281.34 2,M6.57
Total 2,199.83 1.833.37 4033.20
Less: lnter Se8ment Revenue

Sales/ lncome trom Operatlons 2.199.83 1,833.37 4,033,20

2 Seament Result

a. Sale of Seryices 285.17 747.A4 433.01
b. Sale of Goods 84.01 134,98 279.O7
Total 369.25 282,82 652.0a

Less; finance Cost 115.50 724.59 240.09
Less: Unallocable Expenditure net off unallocable lncome 5.33 9.72

249.!7 152.90 402.27

3 Sctmcnt Assets

a. Sale of Services 77,976.87 L0,479.71 71,976.87
b. Sale of Goods 8,136.r.1 4,78s.9s 8.136.11

510.20 625.30 610.20
Total 20,72t,14 15.890.96 20,72t.18

1 Segment l"iabilitiei

a. Sale of Servlces 402.40 27.40 402.40

b, sale of Goods 642.64 545.09 u2.64
5.461.80 4,O70.77 5,451.80

Total 5,505.88 4,U2.66

Not Appli6bl€

5.506.88

NotApplieblc

For MEHAI TECHNOTOGY tlM|TED

Me ,u8.1 l0shor. Bhat t

!-'\-. \r.. f"y+--t"Place: Kolkata

Date: 13th November, 2025

DIN:02218545
Manacinr Director

Total Proflt before Ter

c. Unallocable Assets


